Bulletin BUSA-5331F
BD Busway Systems
Selection and Application Guide
The Rock
of the
Busway
Industry
Product

➅ Two Hangers included free of charge with each Busway Section and Elbow.
See pages 8-16 for dimensions
Ordering Information
Amp Catalog Housing Standard
Rating Number Size Length
Aluminum 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A ABD302 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
400A ABD304 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
600A ABD306 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
800A ABD308 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
1000A ABD310 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
1200A ABD312          12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
Aluminum 3 Phase - 4 Wire,100% Neutral
225A ABD4024 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
400A ABD4044 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
600A ABD4064 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
800A ABD4084 8¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
1000A ABD4104 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
1200A ABD4124 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
Copper 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A BDP302 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
400A BDP304 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”
600A BDP306 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ 10’-0”

Left Hand (-3)
TOP
Ordering Information ➀
Amp Flat Right    Flat Left  ➁ Housing
Rating Catalog #   Catalog #    Size
Aluminum 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A ABD3021 ABD3023   4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
400A ABD3041 ABD3043 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
600A ABD3061 ABD3063  6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
800A ABD3081 ABD3083 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
1000A ABD3101 ABD3103  12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1200A ABD3121 ABD3123 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
Aluminum 3 Phase - 4 Wire,100% Neutral
225A ABD40241 ABD40243 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
400A ABD40441 ABD40443 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
600A ABD40641 ABD40643 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
800A ABD40841 ABD40843 8¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1000A ABD41041 ABD41043 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1200A ABD41241 ABD41243 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
Copper 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A BDP3021 BDP3023   4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
400A BDP3041 BDP3043    4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
600A BDP3061 BDP3063    4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
800A BDP3081 BDP3083    6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
1000A BDP3101 BDP3103    6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
1350A BDP3131 BDP3133    12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1600A BDP3161 BDP3163   12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
Copper 3 Phase - 4 Wire, 100% Neutral
225A BDP40241 BDP40243  4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
400A BDP40441 BDP40443  4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
600A BDP40641 BDP40643  4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
800A BDP40841 BDP40843 8¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1000A BDP41041 BDP41043 8¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
➀ Two Hangers included free of charge with each elbow.
➁ Flat Elbows and Edge Elbows are NOT interchangeable.
Consult local sales office for other fittings.
Flat Elbows
Flat Elbows
11
Edge Elbows
24”
12”
Right Hand (-2)
Left Hand (-4)
12”
24”
Ordering Information ➀
Amp Edge Right    Edge Left  ➁ Housing
Rating Catalog #   Catalog #    Size
Aluminum 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A ABD3022 ABD3024   4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
400A ABD3042 ABD3044 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
600A ABD3062 ABD3064  6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
800A ABD3082 ABD3084 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
1000A ABD3102 ABD3104  12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1200A ABD3122 ABD3124 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
Aluminum 3 Phase - 4 Wire,100% Neutral
225A ABD40242 ABD40244 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
400A ABD40442 ABD40444 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
600A ABD40642 ABD40644 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
800A ABD40842 ABD40844 8¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1000A ABD41042 ABD41044 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1200A ABD41242 ABD41244 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
Copper 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A BDP3022 BDP3024   4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
400A BDP3042 BDP3044    4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
600A BDP3062 BDP3064    4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
800A BDP3082 BDP3084    6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
1000A BDP3102 BDP3104    6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
1350A BDP3132 BDP3134    12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
1600A BDP3162 BDP3164   12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈
Copper 3 Phase - 4 Wire, 100% Neutral
225A BDP40242 BDP40244  4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
400A BDP40442 BDP40444  4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈
600A BDP40642 BDP40644  4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈

B
C
Ordering Information ➀
Wire          # Cable Lugs
Amp Catalog         Housing     Busbar        Stub Dimensions Bend         Per Phase
Rating Number  Size                 Size              Lgth. “A” “B” “C” Space        Wire Size
Aluminum 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A  EBA302  4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1 6”  20¹⁄₂” 7” 16”  12”    (1) #6-350MCM
400A EBA304     4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 2 6” 26” 8¹⁄₂” 18” 16” (1) #4-600MCM
600A EBA306    6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 3 6” 30” 12” 18” 16” (2) #4-600MCM
800A EBA308   6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 4 6” 30” 12” 18” 20” (3) #4-600MCM
1000A EBA310  12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 3   6” 30” 18” 18” 20” (4) #4-600MCM
1200A EBA312  12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 4   6”  30” 18” 18” 20” (4) #4-600MCM
Aluminum 3 Phase - 4 Wire,100% Neutral
225A EBA4024 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1 6” 20¹⁄₂” 7” 16”  12”    (1) #6-350MCM
400A EBA4044 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 2 6” 26” 8¹⁄₂” 18” 16” (1) #4-600MCM
600A EBA4064 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 3 6” 30” 12” 18” 20” (2) #4-600MCM
800A EBA4084 8¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 4 6” 30” 18” 18” 20” (3) #4-600MCM
1000A EBA4104 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 3  6” 30” 18” 18” 20” (4) #4-600MCM
1200A EBA4124 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 4 6” 30” 18” 18” 20” (4) #4-600MCM
Copper 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A ETB302 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ³⁄₆₄ x 2 6” 20¹⁄₂” 7” 16”  12”    (1) #6-350MCM
400A ETB304 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1¹⁄₂ 6” 26” 8¹⁄₂” 18” 16” (1) #4-600MCM
600A ETB306 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 2 6” 26” 8¹⁄₂” 18” 16” (2) #4-600MCM

reassembled on
this side
Ordering Information ➀
Wire   # Cable Lugs
Amp Catalog        Housing        Busbar          “A” Bend       Per Phase
Rating Number   Size               Size              Dim. Space Wire Size
Aluminum 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A  CBA302   4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1 18”   15” (1) #6-350MCM
400A CBA304       4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 2 24” 15” (1) #4-600MCM
600A CBA306  6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 3 24”   15” (2) #4-600MCM
800A CBA308   6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 4 24”   15” (3) #4-600MCM
1000A CBA310   12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 3    24” 15” (4) #4-600MCM
1200A CBA312   12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 4    24” 15” (4) #4-600MCM
Aluminum 3 Phase - 4 Wire,100% Neutral
225A CBA4024 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1 18” 15” (1) #6-350MCM
400A CBA4044 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 2 24” 15” (1) #4-600MCM
600A CBA4064 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 3 24” 15” (2) #4-600MCM
800A CBA4084 8¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 4 24” 15” (3) #4-600MCM
1000A CBA4104 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 3 24” 15” (4) #4-600MCM
1200A CBA4124 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 4 24” 15” (4) #4-600MCM
Copper 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A CTB302 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ³⁄₆₄ x 2 18” 15” (1) #6-350MCM
400A CTB304 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1¹⁄₂ 24” 15” (1) #4-600MCM
600A CTB306 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 2 24” 15” (2) #4-600MCM

Consult local sales office for other fittings
Center Cable Tap Boxes
Ordering Information
Amp Catalog Housing Busbar Standard
Rating Number Size Size Length
Aluminum 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A EPA302 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1 10’-0”
400A EPA304 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 2 10’-0”
600A EPA306 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 3 10’-0”
800A EPA308 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 4 10’-0”
1000A EPA310        12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 3 10’-0”
1200A EPA312        12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 4 10’-0”
Aluminum 3 Phase - 4 Wire, 100% Neutral
225A EPA4024 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1 10’-0”
400A EPA4044 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 2 10’-0”
600A EPA4064 6¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 3 10’-0”
800A EPA4084 8¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 4 10’-0”
1000A EPA4104 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 3 10’-0”
1200A EPA4124 12¹⁄₈ x 8⁷⁄₈ (2) ¹⁄₄ x 4 10’-0”
Copper 3 Phase - 3 Wire
225A EJP302 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ³⁄₆₄ x 1 10’-0”
400A EJP304 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄ x 1¹⁄₂ 10’-0”
600A EJP306 4¹⁄₁₆ x 8⁷⁄₈ (1) ¹⁄₄  x 2 10’-0”

➀ (1) #14-4 AWG Cu/Al          ➂ (1) #14-1/0 AWG Cu/Al ➄ (1) #4 AWG-500 MCM Cu/Al ➅ (2) AWG-500 MCM Cu/Al
➁ (1) #14-2 AWG Cu/Al ➃ (1) #6 AWG-250 NCM Cu/Al (1) #6 AWG-250 MCM Cu/Al
Ordering Information ➀
Horsepower Ratings, AC
Amp         Standard           Maximum
Volts Rating              (NEC)                 (Time Delay)         BD Catalog #
3 Phase, 3 Wire
240AC    30           3            7¹⁄₂ BOS14321
250DC 60           7¹⁄₂ 15                BOS14322
100           15           30               BOS14323
200         25           60                 BOS14324
400          50           125                BOS14325
600➁ 75           200                BOS14326
600AC 30           7¹⁄₂ 20                BOS14351
60          15           50                 BOS14352
100           30           75                 BOS14353
200          50           150                BOS14354
400         125            350                BOS14355
600➁ 200           500                BOS14356
3 Phase, 4 Wire
240AC    30           3            10                 BOS16421
250DC 60           7¹⁄₂ 20                BOS16422
100           15           30               BOS16423
200         25           60                 BOS16424
400          50           125                BOS16425
600➁ 75           200                BOS16426
600AC 30           5➁ 15 ➀ BOS16451
60          15➁ 30 ➀ BOS16452
100           25➁ 60 ➀ BOS16453
200          50➁ 150 ➀ BOS16454
400         125➁ 350 ➀ BOS16455
600➁ 200➁ 500 ➀ BOS16456
➀ Bus plugs 400A and smaller require          ➁ 480 volt rating.
one plug-in openings For J and R fuse clips see page 17.
600A and larger require two
plug-in openings.